CAAO SCHOLARSHIP

Requests for a CAAO scholarship shall only be submitted upon the "Scholarship Application Form" as approved by the Professional Designation and Awards Committee.

Scholarship applications shall meet all of the following requirements.

- Applicant shall be a member of CAAO.
- Applicant, at the time of request for Scholarship shall be employed in a Connecticut Assessor's Office.

The course for which the Scholarship is requested shall pertain to the Assessing and/or Appraising Profession. Not to be used for classes or workshops at the Annual Assessors School at UCONN

Scholarship Application Forms must be submitted to the Awards Committee at least two weeks prior to the registration deadline. If said course has an "early bird registration" the application for the scholarship should be to the awards committee at least two weeks prior to that earliest date.

The decision to grant or deny a Scholarship and the amount of the Scholarship to be granted will be decided by a majority vote of the Professional Designation and Awards Committee. The Professional Designation and Awards committee shall, at least twice a year, cause to be published in the Assessoreporter, a notice of the Scholarship availability.

Upon awarding a Scholarship, the Professional Designation and Awards Committee shall cause to be published in the next issue of the Assessoreporter, a report detailing said Award and its recipient.